
Alaska (Alaska) 

Camp Maranatha 

John Miller 

PO Box 520999, Big Lake, AK 99652 

Phone: 907-892-6697, Fax: 907-892-6699 

Email: camping@mtaonline.net 

Website: www.akcamp.org 

 

 Arizona (Arizona) 

Camp Pinerock 

Rich Stoffan, director@camppinerock.org 

1400 Pine Drive, Prescott, AZ 86303 

Phone: 928-445-8357, Fax: 928-776-7143 

Email: office@camppinerock.org 

Website: www.camppinerock.org 

 

 
Arkansas (South Arkansas) 

Heath Valley Campground 

Wally Beckman, Wallybbeckman@yahoo.com 

928 Polk 61, Mena, AR 71953 

Phone: 479-394-1177, Fax:  

Email: Wallybbeckman@yahoo.com 

Website: www.heathvalleycamp.com 

 

 California (LA) 

Granite Ridge Christian Camp  

Shay Stewart,  

PO Box 309/4850 Coyote Creek Ln, Creston, 93432 

Phone: 805-238-3582, Fax: 805-237-0772 

Email: Camp@GraniteRidgeCamp.com 

Website: www.graniteridgecamp.com 

 

Colorado (Colorado) 

Golden Bell Camp & Conference Center 

Keith Metcalf, keith.metcalf@goldenbellrocks.com 

380 County Road 512, Divide, CO 80814 

Phone: 719-687-9561, Fax: 719-687-5400 

Email: info@goldenbellrocks.com 

Website: www.goldenbellccc.org 

 

 

 Florida (Southern Florida) 

Lake Placid Camp & Conference Center 

Anthony Haney, ahaney@lpccc.net 

2665 Placid View Drive, Lake Placid, FL 33852 

Phone: 863-465-2197, Fax: 863-465-4039 

Email: info@lpccc.net 

Website: www.lpccc.net 

 

 
Georgia (Georgia) 

Adrian Camp & Conference Center 

Jeff Croft, jeff@adriancamp.com 

37 Meeks Rd, Adrian, GA 31002 

Phone: 478-668-4817, Fax: 478-668-3430 

Email: office@adriancamp.com 

Website: www.adriancamp.com 

 

 Idaho (Intermountain) 

Trinity Pines Camp & Conference Center 

Rick Waitley, rick@amgidaho.com;  

PO Box 1269, Cascade, ID 83611 

Phone: 208-382-6200, Fax: 208-382-6010 

Email: trinitypinesoffice@frontier.com  

Website: www.tpines.org  

 

 

 Indiana (Northeastern Indiana) 

Shiloh Park Retreat & Conference Center 

Kraig Hannah, pastorkraig@neinazarene.org 

1734 South 350 East, Marion, IN 46953 

Phone: 765-664-4577, Fax: 765-668-0952 

Email: shilohpark@neinazarene.org 

Website: www.shilohpark.org 

 

 Indiana (Southwestern Ohio) 

Higher Ground Conference & Retreat Center 

Chuck Hail,  

3820 Logan Creek Lane, West Harrison, IN 47060 

Phone: 812-637-3777, Fax: 812-637-3848 

Email: highergrounds@fuse.net 

Website: www.hgcrc.org 

 

 
Louisiana (Louisiana) 

Rocky Creek Nazarene Camp & Conference Center 

Charles L. Faust,  

908 Mary Hill Rd, Pineville, LA 71360 

Phone: 318-640-1280, Fax: 318-640-0038 

Email: Rockycreekcamp@juno.com 

Website: www.rockycreekcamp.ladistrict.org 

 

 Michigan (Eastern Michigan) 

Water's Edge Camp & Conference Center 

Rob Lewis, roblewis@watersedgecamp.org 

4171 Woodland Drive, Howell, MI 48855 

Phone: 517-546-9683, Fax: 517-546-4410 

Email: office@watersedgecamp.org 

Website: www.watersedgecamp.org 
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Michigan (Michigan) 

Indian Lake Nazarene Camp 
Dave Becker, dave@indianlake.camp 
Jon Croft, jon@indianlake.camp 

8258 Victory Street, Vicksburg, MI 49097 

Phone: 269-649-2281, Fax: 269-649-3745 

Email: office@indianlake.camp 

Website: www.indianlake.camp 

 Missouri (Missouri) 

Pinecrest Camp & Conference Center 

David Yates,  

1252 HWY C, Fredericktown, MO 63645 

Phone: 573-783-3534, Fax:  

Email: office@pinecrestcamp.org 

Website: www.pinecrestcamp.org 

 

 
New Hampshire (New England) 

Windsor Hills Camp & Retreat Center 

29 White Pond Rd, Windsor, NH 03244 

Phone: 603-478-3363, Fax:  

Email: info@windsorhillscamp.org  

Website: www.windsorhillscamp.org 

 

 New Mexico (New Mexico) 

Bonita Park Camp & Conference Center 

Connor Bryan, connor@bonitapark.com 

Brenda Garber, brenda@bonitapark.com  

200 Bonita Park Rd, Angus, NM 88316 

Phone: 575-336-4404, Fax: 575-336-4083 

Email: info@bonitapark.com 

Website: www.bonitapark.com 

 

 

 

New York (Upstate NY) 

Brooktondale Nazarene Camp & Retreat Center 

Stanley McLain, smclain2@juno.com 

120 White Church Rd, Brooktondale, NY 14817 

Mail: PO Box 258, Clay, NY 13041 

Phone: 315-396-8173, Fax: 315-363-6325 

Website: www.brooktondalecamp.com 

 

 New York (Metro NY) 

Taconic Retreat & Conference Center 

Paul Bowen, paul@taconicretreat.org 

64 White Drive, Milan, NY 12571 

Phone: 845-758-8764, Fax: 845-758-5608 

Email: randy@taconicretreat.org 

Website: www.taconicretreat.org 

 

 
Ohio (East Ohio) 

Canaan Acres Christian Camp 

Fred Magnus, director@canaanacres.org 

8020 Nazarene St, Louisville, OH 44641 

Phone: 330-875-1660, Fax: 330-875-1660 

Email: admin@canaanacres.org 

Website: www.canaanacres.org 

 

 

 

 Ohio (Northwestern Ohio) 

Lighthouse Camp & Retreat Center 

Mark Dodds, mdodds@woh.rr.com 
Mona Kunselman 

272 Jack Oak Point Rd, St Marys, OH 45885 

Phone: 419-300-4505, Fax: 419-394-5143 

Email: lighthouse.camp.naz@gmail.com 

Website: www.lighthousecamp.net  

 
Ohio (South Central Ohio) 

Logan Conference Center 

Rodney Kuhn, rodkuhn@gmail.com 

30300 Chieftan Drive, Logan, OH 43138 

Phone: 614-214-1063 (cell) , Fax:  

Website: 
http://loganconference.wix.com/loganconference#!Ho
me/mainPage 

 

  

Oklahoma (Southeast OK) 

Camp Bond 

2901 S CampBondRd, Tishomingo,  OK 73460 

Phone: 580-384-5756, Fax: 580-384-5754 

Email: campbond@hotmail.com 

Website: www.campbond.org 

 

 

 Oklahoma (Southwest OK) 

Salyer Lake Conference & Retreat Center 

Ken Hembree, khembree@swokdnaz.org 

24132 State Hwy 152, Minco, OK 73059 

Phone: 405-656-2243, Fax: 405-922-2042 

Website: www.salyerlake.org 

 

 Oregon (Oregon Pacific) 

Kellogg Springs Camp & Conference Center 

Matt West, mattwest@orpac.org  

1111 Kellogg Camp Lane, Oakland,  OR 97462 

Phone: 541-459-1511, Fax: 541-459-0210 

Email: KelloggSpringsCamp@gmail.com 

Website: www.KelloggSprings.com 
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Pennsylvania (Pittsburgh) 

Mount Chestnut Nazarene Retreat Center 

Daniel R Eddings, DS / Colleen Baker, Administrator 

177 North Road, Butler, PA 16001 

Phone: 724-287-5867, Fax: 724-256-5610 

Email:  center@pghnaz.org  

Website: www.mtchestnutcenter.org 

 

 

 South Carolina (South Carolina) 

D. Moody Gunter Camp & Retreat Center 

Alan Pullen, awpullen@hotmail.com 

1420 Nazarene Rd, Batesburg, SC 29006 

Phone: 803-730-1094, Fax:  

Email: bpullen26@gmail.com 

Website: www.scnazcamp.com 

 

 
Tennessee (MidSouth) 

Garner Creek Retreat Center 

Finley Knowles 

700 Sam Hollow Rd, Dickson, TN 37055 

Phone: 615-446-3279, Fax: 615-446-5564 

Email: campgarnercreek@comcast.net 

Website: www.garnercreek.com 

 

 Tennessee (East Tennessee) 

Foothills Camp & Retreat Center 

Michael Mayfield, michael@foothillscrc.org 

2926 Topside Rd, Hwy 333, PO Box 66, Louisville, TN 37777 

Phone: 865-995-6031, Fax:  

Email: michael@foothillscrc.org 

Website: www.foothillscrc.org 

 

Texas (West Texas) 

Arrowhead Camp & Retreat Center 

Josh Edwards, josh@arrowheadcamp.org 

Terra Edwards, terra@arrowheadcamp.org  

5236 N FM 199, Cleburne, TX 76033 

Phone: 254-897-2323, Fax: 254-897-2535 

Website: www.arrowheadcamp.org 

 

 

 

 

 Texas (Dallas) 

Scottsville Camp & Conference Center 

Randy Williams,  

400 Harkins Lane,  Marshall, TX 75672 

Phone: 903-938-5847, Fax: 903-215-8471 

Email: scottsville.camp@gmail.com 

Website: www.scottsvillecamp.com 

 

Virginia (Virginia) 

Virginia Nazarene Camp 

Wayne Lynch, campmanager@vanaz.org  

1151 High School Rd, PO Box 110,  

Buckingham, VA 23921 

Phone: 434-969-1605, Fax:  

Website: www.vanaz.org 

 

 

 

 West Virginia (WestVirginia) 

Summersville Nazarene Camp 

Jerry Dourbeau, jcpourbaix@frontier.com 

6461 Webster Rd, Summersville, WV 26651 

Phone: 304-872-6853, Fax: 304-872-0221 

Email: fischern3@gmail.com 

Website: 

 

Washington (Northwest Washington) 

Pinelow Park Camp & Conference Center 

Ron & Nicki Coil, ronandnicki@pcinw.com 

3806 N Deer Lake Rd, Loon Lake, WA 99148 

Phone: 509-233-0299, Fax:  

Website: http://pinelow.com 
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CANADA (Central) 

Riverview Christian Camp 

John Martin,  

470 Pefferlaw Rd,, Pefferlaw, ON, LOE 1NO 

Phone: 705-437-2505, Fax: 705-437-3725 

Email: riverviewcamp@live.com 

Website: www.riverviewcamp.ca 

CANADA (Atlantic) 

Big Lake Camp 

Glenn Theriault, cgtheriault@hotmail.com 

Victoria 10029, Highway #204, PO Box 252, Oxford, 

NS, BOM 1PO 

Phone: 902-477-2241, Fax:  

Email: biglakenazarene@gmail.com 

Website: www.biglakecamp.ca 

CANADA (West) 

Camp Harmattan 

Matt Wilks,  

Box 20 Site 7 RR2, Olds, AB, T4H 1P3 

Phone: 403-556-2854, Fax:  

Email: info@campharmattan.com 

Website: www.campharmattan.com 

CANADA (West) 

Lakeshore Bible Camp 

Tim Enns, tim_enns@hotmail.com 

200 East Lakeshore Rd, St Malo, MB, R0A 1T0 
  (mail) 214 Henderson Hwy, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2L 1L9 

Phone: 204-668-1217, Fax:  

Email: lakeshorebiblecamp@gmail.com 

Website: www.lakeshorebiblecamp.com 
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